3

REPM, dA6EE B AR QIg L6 FRIG, BFSI AN
¢419 SRRISING KRS KIS 9964 |

@6¢€Im.- dfo.jharsuguda@odisha.gov.in, @0 QUY/ ¢PYl. @°-099%¥8-9¢80%0 |

To,

The Addl. General Manager,

No. Sho

NTPC Ltd., Darlipali STPP, Sundargarh.

Sub: -

/4F/FCA (Misc.),
Dated Jharsuguda the Qq‘}h January’ 2022.

Proposal for Diversion of 25.56 ha (originally proposed 25.76 ha) (2.80 ha in Sundargarh Forest

Division and 22.76 ha (originally proposed 22.96 ha) in Jharsuguda Forest Division) of forest
land of ‘Make-Up-Water Pipeline & 132 KV Transmission Lines Corridor’ of Darlipali Super
Thermal Power Project of M/s NTPC Limited. (Proposal No. FP/OR/IND/ 12884/2015) State SI.

No. OR-045/2015, dt.04.06.2015.

Ref: -

(i) Stage-1/ in principle approval Order No.5-ORC79/2016-BHU dt.01.11.2016 of the Ministry of
Environment, Forests and Climate Change, ERO, Bhubaneswar, Govt. of India.

(i)Guideline file No.5-3/2011-FC(Vol-I) dt.06.01.2022 & No.5-3/2011-FC(Vol-I) dt.19.01.2022 of the
MoEF & CC, Govt. of India, New Delhi
(if) This Office Letter No.4026 dt.08.11.2016.

Sir.

In continuation to this office letter N0.4026, dt.08.11.2016 cited above on the captioned subject, you are
requested to deposit of Rs.75,51,313.00 (Rupees Seventy Five Lakh Fifty One Thousand Three Hundred Thirteen)
only towards the revised rate of Net Present Value (NPV) in the CAMPA account through using online portal, as per
guidelines file No.5-3/2011-FC(Vol-I) dt.06.01.2022 & file No.5-3/2011-FC(Vol-I) dt.19.01.2022 of the MoEF & CC,
Govt. of India, New Delhi. The calculation of revised rate of Net Present Value (NPV) is furnished below:

Sl Particulars | To be Stage-1 Eco- Canopy Revised Total amount | Amount Balance
No. diverted | /in- Value | density of | rate of applicable, as | already amount to be
forest principle | Class the forest | NPV/ per per revised deposited deposit
land Conditio | ofthe | crop. Ha(in Rs.) | rate of NPV (@ 626000/~ per | (in Rs.)
(in Ha.) | n No. forest (in Rs.) ha. x 22.76) (Col No.8-9=10)
crop. (Col No.3x7=8)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 | Additional | 22.76 ii Class- Below 9,57,780.00 | 2,17.99,072.80 | 1,42,47,760.00 | 75,51,312.80
Net 111 40% or
Present ie. 04 75,51,313.00
Value
(NPV)

Further, the evidence of deposit the amount may be submitted to the undersigned for further needful action at

this end.

This may be treated as urgent.

Yhars

Yours faithfully,

Pl

Divisional Forest Officer,
a Forest Division.




S+
MemoNo.  Shily ) Dated 98 .01.2022.

Copy forwarded to Conservator of Forests (Nodal), O/o the PCCF & HoFF, Odisha,
Bhubaneswar/Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Sambalpur for favour of kind information and necessary

action.

Divisional{Forest Officer,




&Yy
OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, ggp }
SUNDARGARH FOREST DIVISION PR

Phone No-06622-272243, E-Mail- dfo.sundargarh@odisha.gov.in

No. i)@\\\ /4F (Miss.) /Dated. \ =3 - DU\‘ @\BQA

The General Manager
Darlipali STPP, NTPC Ltd.
Sundargarh

To

Sub: - Proposal for diversion of 25.56 ha of forest land including 1.01 ha. of Sabik kisam forest land in
Jharsuguda and Sundargarh(2.80ha) District of Odisha for laying of Make Up Water (MUW)Pipeline & 132
KV Transmission lines by M/S NTPC Ltd. for drawal of water from Hirakud Reservoir for its Darlipali
Super Thermal Power Project in Sundargarh District.
-Demand for additional cost of Net Present Value (NPV).

Ref:- 1.Stage-1 approval order No.5-ORC279/2016-BHU dt. 01.11.2016 of the MoEF & CC, Govt. of India.

2. Your letter No.NTPC/DSTPP/ME/179 dt.22.02.2022.

3. This Office Memo No.7053 dt.26.10.2017, No.688 dt.02.02.2022 & 1107 dt.28.02.2022.

Sir,

With reference to the letter cited above, it is to inform you that, the Hon’ble Supreme Court has directed
the MoEF &CC for upward revision of Net Present Value (NPV) rate in compliance of order dated.28.03.2008 in writ
petition (Civil) No.202 of 1996 in the matter of T.N.Godavarman Thirumalpad Vrs Union of India & Ministry Guideline
dated.05.02.2009, you are liable to pay differential cost of Net Present Value (NPV) against the diverted forest land over
0.89 ha vide letter under reference.

The additional Net Present Value(NPV) of forest area over 2.80ha is furnished below:-

Category Total Canopy Eco- Rate of NPV | Total amount in | Already paid the | Balance to
of Forests | area Density Class per ha (in | Rs. NPV of Rs. be paid
allotted Rs.)
in ha
1 2 3 4 5 6 ] 7 8
Revenue 2.80 0.0018 111 957780.00 Rs.2681784.00 Rs.2248400.00 Rs.433384.00
Forest

Hence, you are once again requested to deposit the amount of Rs.433384.00 (Rupees Four Lakh-Thirty
Three Thousand -Three Hundred Eighty Four) only in the state specific CAMPA Account maintained by Govt. of India
through “E” payment mode by using the web portal of Ministry of Environment & Forests (CAMPA). Further, the evidence

of deposited amount may be furnished to the undersigned for further needful action at this end.
Yours falthfully,

'\}\‘Wﬁu - ,i A fL\
iotral Forest bﬁlcer
idargarh Forest Division

Memo No. @Q\S /Dated {5 /04/2022
Copy forwarded to the Chief Conservator of Forests, (Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer,FC-Act) 0/0 the

Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Odisha for favour of kind information and necessary action in continuation to this

Office Memo No. 689 dt.02.02.2022 & 1108 dt.28.02.2022. f‘”’

D1v1510najl Forest Offlcer
?,‘Su/n,dargarh Forest Division.

MemoNo. QO\G  /pated | 3 /04/2022

Copy forwarded to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Rourkela Circle, Rourkela for favour of kind
information and necessary action in continuation to this Office Memo No. 690 dt.02.02.2022& 1109 dt. 28 02 2022.

D1v1510na Forest Officer
éSundargarh Forest Division.



